Positive results should be confirmed by other affirmative, analytical chemical methods (e.g., chromatography), preferably GC/MS or 

LC/MS. 

The test is designed for use with human urine only. 

PERFORMANCE CHARACTERISTICS  
The results shown below were obtained with the EasyRA analyzer. 

Inaccuracy/Correlation                                
One hundred and thirty-four (134) clinical urine specimens were tested qualitatively with the Enzymatic Immunoassay (EIA) method on 
the EasyRA. All results were confirmed with LC/MS* and are summarized in the table below: